NVHK ELPORTIIIARRUME

Competing
Season Club in the

ACT
2025 No
2024 No
2023 No

ITSASOKO
2022 \\ia Yes
2021 ZIERBENA Yes
2020 ZIERBENA Yes
2019 No
ITSASOKO

2018\ \ia Yes
2017 No
2016 No
2015 No
2014 PORTUGALETE Yes
2013 No
2012 ORIO Yes
2011 BERMEO Yes
2010 BERMEO Yes
2009 BERMEO No
2008 BERMEO No
2007 BERMEO No
2006 CASTRENA No
2005 CASTRENA No
2004 CASTRENA No
2003 CASTRENA No
2002 ORIO No
2001 ORIO No
2000 ORIO No
1999 ORIO No
1998 ORIO No
1997 ORIO No
1996 ORIO No

MIKEL
PORTULARRUME BERMEQG:URDAIBAI

OLIDEN

Bornin: DONOSTIA

08-03-1983

Times

Condition on

Not own

Not own
Not own

Not own

Not own

Formed
Own
Own
Not own
Not own
Not own
Own
Not own
Not own
Not own
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed
Formed

boal

18

11

17

11

19
17

Times

12

Clubs

10

BERMEO-
URDAIBAI

Clubs Number Best Wor st
substitute classification points of flags time  time

75
172
154

141

109

170
190

20:06,88 21:39,8

19:23,66 21:28,C
19:06,74 21:34,2

19:36,88 21:50,5

19:35,50 23:09,9

19:24,96 21:20,8
19:23,54 21:03,3
19:07,92 21:06,3



